MN-OCT2023    10032023  	 1
MAX LIQUID PRESSURE 300 PSI  	 (20.69 BAR)	 MN SERIES
MAX LIQUID PRESSURE 500 PSI  	 (34.48 BAR)	 MM SERIES
MAX LIQUID PRESSURE 2000 PSI  	(137.93 BAR)	 MH SERIES
MAX FLOW SIZES  FROM
10 TO 160 GPM
(60 TO 600 LPM)
  DESCRIPTION

based oils, paint, corrosives and
solvents. See selections in the
“How to Order” section.
  LINE CONNECTION
Ports can be threaded or flanged.
See selections in the “How to
Order” section.
Fluid enters at A, passes
around the semi-circular vane
B, exits at outlet C. The vane
resists the flow because of
the spring D. The further the
vane is pushed the larger
the passageway E becomes.
This minimizes the pressure
drop. The vane shaft turns
to operate the pointer F and
remote signal devices such
as the switch G.
Flow meters,
Flow switches and
Flow transmitters
A Medium Vane-Style
For Liquids
MN Series, "A" style control box
AD
B
E
C
G
F
Viton® and Kalrez are registered trademarks
for DuPont Performance Elastomers.
NIST Traceable Calibration
Certificate Available
 	 2	 MN-OCT2023    10032023
HOW TO ORDER     Select appropriate symbols and build a model code number, as in example shown:
EXAMPLE:	 MN -	 B	 I	 B	 7ØGM 	 -	 8 -	 32ØV.9 -
SERIES BY PRESSURE RATING
Normal pressure (300 PSI) 	 =	  MN
Medium pressure (500 PSI) 	 =	  MM
High pressure (2000 PSI) 	 =	  MH
HOUSING MATERIAL	 WHERE USED
Aluminum with  nylon flow chamber	 Lube oil	 =	  A
Brass with  nylon flow chamber 	 Water	 =	  B
Aluminum 	 Lube oil	 =	  D
Brass 	 Water	 =	  F
Stainless steel (316) 	 Chemicals, corrosives	 =	  I
Carbon steel 	 Oil	 =	 M
INTERNAL MOVING PARTS
Stainless steel (316 series) 	 Chemicals and corrosives			  =	 I
Titanium 	 Sea water			   =	 T
SEAL MATERIAL
Buna N 	 Water, oil					     =	  B
Viton 	 Acids, some caustics synthetic oil			  =	  F
Kalrez (dynamic) and Viton (static) 	 Specialty 					     =	  K
CHOOSE FROM THE MAXIMUM FLOW RATES SHOWN HERE
GPM	 1Ø, 15, 2Ø, 3Ø, 4Ø, 5Ø, 6Ø, 7Ø, 8Ø, 9Ø, 1ØØ, 11Ø, 12Ø, 13Ø, 14Ø, 15Ø, 16Ø	 =	 GM
LPM	 4Ø, 5Ø, 6Ø, 7Ø, 8Ø, 9Ø, 1ØØ, 15Ø, 2ØØ, 25Ø, 3ØØ, 35Ø, 4ØØ, 5ØØ, 6ØØ	 =	 LM
CMH	 2.25, 2.5, 3, 4, 5, 6, 7, 8, 9, 1Ø, 15, 2Ø, 25, 3Ø	 =	 CMH
	 This is a dual scale that has both the gallons per minute and liters per minute scales	 =	 GLM
	 This option has two scales for two viscosities with flow shown in GPM	 =	 DGM
	 No Dual Scales on LCD's
Hand operated globe valve integral to flowmeter body (MN series only)
No Valve	 =	 No Symbol
Valve (brass) 	 =	 V
Not available on carbon steel or stainless steel housings.
Restricted to port sizes to 1-inch and flows to 30 GPM (50 GPM in 1-1/2-inch port housings)
THREADED ATTACHMENT
Pipe Size	 NPT	 SAE	 BSPP	 BSPT	 Max Flow
In Inches	 Female				    In GPM
1/2	 4	 8T	 8BP	 8BT	 25
3/4	 6	 12T	 12BP	 12BT	 50